

2022 Junior Rodeo Entry Form Thursday, July 21st, 6 pm



Entry Fees are \$30 per person per event. Return entry forms and fees to the Columbia County
Fair Grounds office. Participants registered before 5 pm on Tuesday, July 19th will receive free entry into
the fair. Some events limit the number of entries. Participation is on a first come first serve basis.

NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED AFTER 12 NOON ON THURSDAY, JULY 21st.

EVENT	Entry Limit	Name:	
Small Fry Division (Under 6yrs C Barrel Racing	Did) 8		
(No Leadline- Must be able to maneuver p	•	Age:	M F
—— Mutton Bustin (under	40 lbs) 24		•
Big Fry Division (7 - 10 years old	d)	School:	Grade:
Barrel Racing (No Leadline- Must be able to maneuver p	Open		
Calf Riding	12	City:	State:
Break Away Roping			
Steer Daubing	Open	# of years in rada	201
Junior Division (11-14 years old)	# of years in rode	;U.
Barrel Racing (No Leadline- Must be able to maneuver p	Open	List of Awards/Accomplishments:	
Break Away Roping	g Open		
Steer Daubing	Open		
Steer Riding (Rigging	not provided) 12		
		Sponsors:	
Senior Division (15-18 years old) (Age as of the date of the Rodeo)		
Barrel Racing (No Leadline- Must be able to maneuver p	Open attern solo)		
Steer Daubing	Open		
Break Away Roping	·	Parent/Guardian	Phone/Contact:
Bull Riding (Rigging n	·		
Ban raanig <u>(Nigging n</u>	ot provided 12		
			Parent/Guardian Initial

RULES:

ATTIRE: Long Sleeve Shirts, Jeans, Hard Soled Shoes (NO SHORTS, TANK TOPS, FLIP FLOPS) ROUGH STOCK: SAFETY EQUIPMENT IS NOT PROVIDED. Contestant must provide their

own helmet and vest if they so choose to wear one.

ROUGH STOCK: RIGGING NOT PROVIDED. Contestant must provide their own

ROUGH STOCK: Contestant must attempt to get on animal in a timely manner once their name is called and the committee is at their chute. Contestants will get one refusal. If contestant refuses second time the contestant will be disqualified and there will be no refund. Judges decision is final.

ROPING/DAUBING: There will be a 30 second time limit.

NO CHILD WILL BE FORCED TO RIDE A ROUGH STOCK ANIMAL BYANYONE. JUDGES DECISION IS FINAL

PARTICIPANT RELEASE / CONSENT FORM

AGREEMENT: In consideration for being allowed to participate in the Columbia County Fair 2022 Junior Rodeo, the above-named Participant and Participant's parents/guardians agree to the following.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK: the Participant and Participant's parents/guardians understand, acknowledge and accept that rodeos are dangerous activities and that the participation in a rodeo, including the Columbia County Fair 2022 Junior Rodeo, either as a contestant, an employee or volunteer, exposes the Participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury and/or death.

RELEASE: The Participant and Participant's parents/guardians, being fully aware that participation in the Columbia County Fair 2022 Junior Rodeo will expose him/her to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury and/or death, herby waive, release and discharge Columbia County, the Columbia County Fair Board and their offices, agents and employees, from any and all liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries and/or death, or any and all other claims, whether known foreseen and unforeseen, future of contingent, arising from the Participant's participation in the Columbia County Fair 2022 Junior Rodeo.

COVENANT NOT TO SUE: The Participant and Participant's parents/guardians covenant that the Participant and Participant's parents/guardian shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceeding against Columbia County, the Columbia County Fair Board and their offices, agents and employees, concerning, arising out of, or related to the actions, causes of actions, claims and demands herby waived, released and discharged.

ASSURANCES: The Participant and Participant's parents/guardians assure, represent and warrant that they have full power, authority, capacity and right without limitation to execute, deliver and perform this Release on behalf of the Participant and Participant's parents/guardians.

NAME AND LIKENESS: The Participant and Participant's parents/guardians hereby give die Columbia County Fair permission to use the above-named Participant's name and photographic likeness, in connection with his/her participation in the Columbia County Fair 2022 Junior Rodeo, for advertising or any other lawful purpose.

CONSENT OF PARENTS/LEGAL GUARDIANS: We represent that we are all of the parents and/or legal guardians of the above-named Participant, that we have read the above Release in full, fully understand its terms and conditions, and herby voluntarily execute and deliver this consent to his/her participation in the Columbia County Fair 2022 Junior Rodeo. We further agree to be fully bound by the Release's terms and conditions in both our individual capacities and in our capacities as the parent/legal guardian of the Participant.

Signature of Participant:	Date:
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date: